No. A-12025/4/2022-Admin-1—The President is pleased to appoint Dr. Badal Biswakarma holding the post of Disease Investigation Officer, Department of Animal Husbandry, Veterinary & Dairy Development, Government of Arunachal Pradesh, to the post of Director (I&C) in Department of Animal Husbandry & Dairying, Government of India in Level-12 of the Pay Matrix (Rs.78800-209200), on Deputation (Including Short Term Contract) basis, w.e.f. the forenoon of 20.11.2023 to 19.11.2027 or until further orders, whichever is earlier. The term of deputation will be governed as per DOP&T's O.M.No.6-8/2009-Estt(Pay-II) dated 17.06.2010 and further guidelines on the subject issued by DOP&T from time to time.

### MADHUSUDANAN V.K., Under Secretary

# ATOMIC ENERGY REGULATORY BOARD

# Mumbai-400 094, the 22nd January 2024

No. AERB/Adm/I/77/179—The President is pleased to appoint the following Officers of the Atomic Energy Regulatory Board (AERB) on promotion to the next higher grade with effect from the date shown against each in the same Board until further orders:—

Sl. No	Emp. No.	Name & Designation	Grade on Promotion	Level in Pay Matrix	With effect from
1	39	Shri Uttam Kumar Paul, SO/G	SO/H	Level 14 of Pay Matrix	18/12/2023
2	71	Dr. Ajai Sethumadhava Pisharady, SO/G	SO/H	Level 14 of Pay Matrix	18/12/2023
3	397	Dr. O. S. Seik Mansoor Ali, SO/G	SO/H	Level 14 of Pay Matrix	18/12/2023
4	70	Dr. Rajendrasinh Bahadursinh Solanki, SO/G	SO/H	Level 14 of Pay Matrix	18/12/2023
5	133	Shri Pimpale Devendra Vasant, SO/G	SO/H	Level 14 of Pay Matrix	18/12/2023
6	63	Shri Pardeep Singh Virdi, SO/G	SO/H	Level 14 of Pay Matrix	18/12/2023

SELVAM S. GOUNDER, Administrative Officer-III

# DEPARTMENT OF ATOMIC ENERGY (Variable Energy Cyclotron Centre)

#### Kolkata-700064, the 11th January 2024

No. VECC/P-16/Admin/Estt/80.—The President is pleased to appoint the undermentioned Scientific Officers(E) of Variable Energy Cyclotron Centre, Department of Atomic Energy, Kolkata to the grade of Scientific Officer(F) in the Level 13 of Pay Matrix of 7th CPC in the same Centre in an officiating capacity with effect from July 01, 2023, until further orders:

Sl. No.	Name	Grade of Promotion	Level of Pay Matrix	Effective date of Promotion
1.	Shri Yashwant Kumar	Scientific Officer(F)	13	01/07/2023
2.	Shri Ushnish Sarkar	Scientific Officer(F)	13	01/07/2023
3.	Dr. Arindam Kumar Sikdar	Scientific Officer(F)	13	01/07/2023
4.	Dr. Vinay Singh	Scientific Officer(F)	13	01/07/2023
5.	Shri Sushanta Kumar Roy	Scientific Officer(F)	13	01/07/2023
6.	Smt. Sulagna Mitra	Scientific Officer(F)	13	01/07/2023
			CHANDRA ELANCOVA	N Administrative Officer III

CHANDRA ELANGOVAN, Administrative Officer-III

## MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (Department of Land Resources)

New Delhi-110011, the 19th January 2024

No. A-19013/1/2024-Admn.—The President is pleased to appoint Shri Sami Ahmad Khan as Deputy Secretary in the Department of Land Resources, Ministry of Rural Development with effect from the forenoon of 5th January, 2024.

No. A-19017/06/2023-Admn.—The President is pleased to appoint Shri Rajeev Ranjan as Private Secretary in the Department of Land Resources, Ministry of Rural Development with effect from the forenoon of 18.12.2023.

TH. LIANBOI, Under Secretary

### MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE & EMPOWERMENT

The 17th January 2024

No. 19-09/2020-PD (NSKFDC)—In pursuance of Article 52 (iv) of Articles of Association of National Safai Karamcharis Finance & Development Corporation (NSKFDC), New Delhi, the President is pleased to appoint Shri Ram Charan Meena, Superintending Engineer, Central Zone, Municipal Corporation of Delhi (MCD) as an Official Director on the Board of Directors of National Safai Karamcharis Finance & Development Corporation (NSKFDC) in place of Shri Nemi Chand Meena, Superintending Engineer (Project), Central Zone, Municipal Corporation of Delhi (MCD), New Delhi, with immediate effect and until further orders.

S.B. PRASAD, Under Secretary

No. 19-09/2020-PD (NSKFDC)—In pursuance of Article 52 (v) of Articles of Association of National Safai Karamcharis Finance & Development Corporation, New Delhi, the President is pleased to appoint Arvind Kumar Dwivedi, Deputy Director General (Cantts), Directorate General Defence Estates, Ministry of Defence, Delhi Cantt, New Delhi as an Official Director on the Board of Directors of National Safai Karamcharis Finance & Development Corporation (NSKFDC) in place of Shri Daman Singh, Assistant Director General (Cantts), Ministry of Defence, with immediate effect and until further orders.

S.B. PRASAD, Under Secretary